
Mount Marty Lancers () -vs- Briar Cliff University ()
01/27/24 at Sioux City, IA

 
 

 
 
Mount Marty Lancers 53

Briar Cliff University 74

Date: 01/27/24
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Sioux City, IA
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount Marty Lancers 13 10 13 17 53
Briar Cliff University 22 22 18 12 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Sidney Thue * 28 6-8 0-1 0-2 0-6 6 3 0 0 3 1 12
13 Jadyn Jensen * 24 4-9 1-3 3-5 2-4 6 2 1 5 1 1 12
01 Kaity Hove * 32 2-6 0-1 4-6 2-4 6 2 4 3 0 1 8
03 Kaela Martinez * 23 2-11 2-6 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 4 0 2 6
11 Maria Parsley * 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 6 0 0 2
31 Emma Jarovski 11 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 5
04 Kyra Griese 28 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-7 8 1 0 5 0 2 3
12 Isabelle Ellwein 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 3 0 0 2
33 Sydney Altenburg 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 0 2
21 Remedy Morrison 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
24 Briona Jensen 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
02 Lucia Gonzales De La 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kaylee Whatley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Alexus Motley 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-50 5-16 8-15 8-30 38 16 9 33 4 9 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-11   18.18 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-11   63.64 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 20-50   40.0 % 5-16   31.3 % 8-15   53.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Konnor Sudmann * 27 3-11 3-6 8-8 1-7 8 0 5 0 0 0 17
12 Mallie Mcnair * 21 6-12 3-7 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 2 0 0 15
11 Payton Slaughter * 21 4-13 0-2 0-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 5 8
4 Rachel Langel * 25 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 0 1 1 6
1 Kennedy Benne * 12 1-3 1-3 2-4 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 5 5
22 Grace Flanagan 21 3-7 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 5 8
23 Kenna Mongan 18 2-11 1-6 2-2 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 2 7
2 Makenna Kleinhesselink 16 2-6 2-5 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
34 Hannah Stark 2 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Cadence Davis 14 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 1 1 0
24 Maliah Kleinhesselink 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 5 0 1 0 0 0
14 Loryn Kelley 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abigail Blum 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
20 Ella Reinoehl 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Hailey Dirksen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mia Pakootas 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 25-82 12-41 12-16 15-23 38 17 19 13 2 20 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT



1st Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 5-8   62.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-23   26.09 % 3-14   21.43 % 7-8   87.50 %
3rd Quarter 7-27   25.93 % 2-11   18.18 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 25-82   30.5 % 12-41   29.3 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Marty Lancers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Briar Cliff University
10:00 SUB STARTER by BENNE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by LANGEL,RACHEL
10:00 SUB STARTER by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCNAIR,MALLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by SUDMANN,KONNOR

SUB STARTER by HOVE,KAITY 10:00
SUB STARTER by MARTINEZ,KAELA 10:00
SUB STARTER by PARSLEY,MARIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by JENSEN,JADYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by THUE,SIDNEY 10:00
GOOD 2PTR by THUE,SIDNEY(in the paint) 9:47 2-0 V 2

9:35 MISS 3PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by LANGEL,RACHEL

9:25 MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE
REBOUND DEF by HOVE,KAITY --
GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,JADYN 9:13 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,KAELA --

9:03 MISS 3PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by THUE,SIDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by THUE,SIDNEY 8:48
REBOUND OFF by HOVE,KAITY --
GOOD 2PTR by PARSLEY,MARIA 8:31 7-0 V 7
FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINEZ,KAELA 8:16

8:16 MISS FT by BENNE,KENNEDY
8:16 7-1 V 6 GOOD FT by BENNE,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 8:12
7:54 MISS 2PTR by LANGEL,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,JADYN --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 7:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SUDMANN,KONNOR
7:34 7-4 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY

-- ASSIST  by SUDMANN,KONNOR
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 7:21

7:21 STEAL  by BENNE,KENNEDY
7:17 7-6 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON

-- ASSIST  by MCNAIR,MALLIE
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 6:57

6:57 STEAL  by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
6:38 TURNOVER  by MCNAIR,MALLIE

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 6:38
TURNOVER  by PARSLEY,MARIA 6:30

6:30 STEAL  by BENNE,KENNEDY
6:27 7-8 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENNE,KENNEDY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 6:27
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KAELA 6:27
SUB IN by GRIESE,KYRA 6:27
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,JADYN 6:19

6:11 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
6:11 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALLIE
6:11 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,GRACE
6:11 SUB IN by MONGAN,KENNA

FOUL PERSONAL by PARSLEY,MARIA 5:59
5:46 MISS 2PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR

REBOUND DEF by THUE,SIDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by PARSLEY,MARIA 5:21
REBOUND OFF by GRIESE,KYRA --

5:17 FOUL PERSONAL by BENNE,KENNEDY



MISS 2PTR by PARSLEY,MARIA 5:13
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by PARSLEY,MARIA 5:12
SUB OUT by PARSLEY,MARIA 5:12
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KAELA 5:12

4:56 7-11 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR
-- ASSIST  by BENNE,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 4:42
4:42 SUB OUT by LANGEL,RACHEL
4:42 SUB IN by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA

FOUL PERSONAL by THUE,SIDNEY 4:33
4:33 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
4:33 7-13 H 6 GOOD FT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
4:33 SUB OUT by MONGAN,KENNA
4:33 SUB OUT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
4:33 SUB OUT by BENNE,KENNEDY
4:33 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
4:33 SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALLIE
4:33 SUB IN by DAVIS,CADENCE

GOOD 2PTR by THUE,SIDNEY(in the paint) 4:22 9-13 H 4
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,KAELA --

4:12 9-16 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FLANAGAN,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CADENCE

MISS 3PTR by GRIESE,KYRA 3:57
-- REBOUND DEF by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA

3:45 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CADENCE
SUB OUT by THUE,SIDNEY 3:45
SUB IN by JENSEN,BRIONA 3:45
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 3:34
REBOUND OFF by HOVE,KAITY --
MISS 2PTR by GRIESE,KYRA 3:26

3:26 BLOCK  by DAVIS,CADENCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3:15 9-19 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CADENCE

3:07 SUB OUT by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA
3:07 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,GRACE
3:07 SUB IN by LANGEL,RACHEL
3:07 SUB IN by SUDMANN,KONNOR

MISS 2PTR by JENSEN,JADYN 2:47
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CADENCE

2:38 MISS 2PTR by DAVIS,CADENCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2:36 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CADENCE
2:36 SUB IN by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN

SUB OUT by JENSEN,JADYN 2:36
SUB IN by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 2:36

2:22 TURNOVER  by MCNAIR,MALLIE
STEAL  by GRIESE,KYRA 2:22
MISS 2PTR by GRIESE,KYRA 2:18
REBOUND OFF by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE --
GOOD 2PTR by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE(in the paint) 2:15 11-19 H 8

2:01 TURNOVER  by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 2:01
MISS 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 1:48
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,KAELA --
MISS 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 1:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SUDMANN,KONNOR
1:34 MISS 2PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,JADYN --
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KAELA 1:26
SUB OUT by GRIESE,KYRA 1:26



SUB IN by JENSEN,JADYN 1:26
SUB IN by ALTENBURG,SYDNEY 1:26

1:24 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALLIE
1:24 SUB IN by BENNE,KENNEDY
1:21 MISS 2PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR

REBOUND DEF by PARSLEY,MARIA --
GOOD 2PTR by ALTENBURG,SYDNEY(in the paint) 1:07 13-19 H 6
SUB OUT by JENSEN,JADYN 0:56
SUB IN by PARSLEY,MARIA 0:56

0:44 MISS 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by ALTENBURG,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by PARSLEY,MARIA 0:19

0:19 STEAL  by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
0:14 MISS 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by ALTENBURG,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by ALTENBURG,SYDNEY 0:10

0:10 STEAL  by BENNE,KENNEDY
0:05 13-22 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN

-- ASSIST  by BENNE,KENNEDY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Marty Lancers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Briar Cliff University
10:00 SUB STARTER by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
10:00 SUB STARTER by MONGAN,KENNA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BENNE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by SUDMANN,KONNOR
10:00 SUB STARTER by LANGEL,RACHEL
10:00 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
10:00 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,GRACE

SUB STARTER by THUE,SIDNEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by MARTINEZ,KAELA 10:00
SUB STARTER by JENSEN,JADYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by PARSLEY,MARIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by HOVE,KAITY 10:00
TURNOVER  by HOVE,KAITY 9:52

9:52 STEAL  by FLANAGAN,GRACE
9:40 13-25 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR

-- ASSIST  by BENNE,KENNEDY
9:25 FOUL PERSONAL by LANGEL,RACHEL

GOOD FT by JENSEN,JADYN 9:25 14-25 H 11
GOOD FT by JENSEN,JADYN 9:25 15-25 H 10

9:19 15-27 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by LANGEL,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENNE,KENNEDY

MISS 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 8:48
-- REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,GRACE

8:37 MISS 3PTR by MONGAN,KENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SUDMANN,KONNOR

8:22 15-30 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by FLANAGAN,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by SUDMANN,KONNOR

MISS 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 8:03
8:03 BLOCK  by LANGEL,RACHEL

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNE,KENNEDY
FOUL PERSONAL by JENSEN,JADYN 8:00
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KAELA 8:00
SUB IN by GRIESE,KYRA 8:00
FOUL PERSONAL by PARSLEY,MARIA 7:52
SUB OUT by PARSLEY,MARIA 7:52
SUB IN by JAROVSKI,EMMA 7:52

7:52 SUB OUT by BENNE,KENNEDY
7:52 SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALLIE



7:45 MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by THUE,SIDNEY 7:36
7:36 15-31 H 16 GOOD FT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
7:36 15-32 H 17 GOOD FT by SUDMANN,KONNOR

TURNOVER  by GRIESE,KYRA 7:29
7:13 MISS 2PTR by MONGAN,KENNA

BLOCK  by THUE,SIDNEY 7:13
-- REBOUND OFF by MONGAN,KENNA

7:13 MISS 2PTR by MONGAN,KENNA
BLOCK  by THUE,SIDNEY 7:13

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
7:02 MISS 2PTR by LANGEL,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by HOVE,KAITY --
SUB OUT by THUE,SIDNEY 6:44
SUB IN by JENSEN,BRIONA 6:44
MISS 2PTR by JENSEN,JADYN 6:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGEL,RACHEL
6:23 MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,GRACE

-- REBOUND OFF by MONGAN,KENNA
6:17 15-35 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE

-- ASSIST  by MONGAN,KENNA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 6:14

6:14 SUB OUT by MONGAN,KENNA
6:14 SUB OUT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
6:14 SUB OUT by LANGEL,RACHEL
6:14 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,GRACE
6:14 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALLIE
6:14 SUB IN by BENNE,KENNEDY
6:14 SUB IN by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN
6:14 SUB IN by DAVIS,CADENCE
6:14 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
6:14 SUB IN by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA

GOOD 3PTR by JAROVSKI,EMMA 5:49 18-35 H 17
ASSIST  by HOVE,KAITY --

5:38 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CADENCE
REBOUND DEF by GRIESE,KYRA --
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,JADYN 5:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA
5:14 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CADENCE

REBOUND DEF by GRIESE,KYRA --
MISS 2PTR by HOVE,KAITY 4:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
FOUL PERSONAL by JENSEN,JADYN 4:45
SUB OUT by HOVE,KAITY 4:45
SUB OUT by JENSEN,JADYN 4:45
SUB OUT by JENSEN,BRIONA 4:45
SUB IN by PARSLEY,MARIA 4:45
SUB IN by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 4:45
SUB IN by THUE,SIDNEY 4:45

4:30 MISS 3PTR by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN
-- REBOUND OFF by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA

4:29 TURNOVER  by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA
4:25 STEAL  by BENNE,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 4:25
4:20 MISS 3PTR by BENNE,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
FOUL PERSONAL by THUE,SIDNEY 4:08

4:08 MISS FT by BENNE,KENNEDY
4:08 18-36 H 18 GOOD FT by BENNE,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 3:53
3:53 STEAL  by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON



3:53 SUB OUT by BENNE,KENNEDY
3:53 SUB OUT by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN
3:53 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CADENCE
3:53 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
3:53 SUB OUT by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA
3:53 SUB IN by LANGEL,RACHEL
3:53 SUB IN by SUDMANN,KONNOR
3:53 SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALLIE
3:53 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,GRACE
3:53 SUB IN by MONGAN,KENNA
3:43 MISS 3PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNAIR,MALLIE
3:37 MISS 3PTR by MONGAN,KENNA

MISS 2PTR by JAROVSKI,EMMA 3:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SUDMANN,KONNOR

FOUL PERSONAL by JAROVSKI,EMMA 3:21
3:21 18-37 H 19 GOOD FT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
3:21 18-38 H 20 GOOD FT by SUDMANN,KONNOR

MISS 2PTR by JAROVSKI,EMMA 3:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SUDMANN,KONNOR

3:03 TURNOVER  by FLANAGAN,GRACE
STEAL  by GRIESE,KYRA 3:03

3:03 FOUL PERSONAL by LANGEL,RACHEL
SUB OUT by JAROVSKI,EMMA 3:03
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KAELA 3:03

2:57 FOUL PERSONAL by FLANAGAN,GRACE
2:39 FOUL PERSONAL by LANGEL,RACHEL
2:39 SUB OUT by LANGEL,RACHEL
2:39 SUB IN by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA
2:38 FOUL PERSONAL by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA

MISS FT by THUE,SIDNEY 2:38
MISS FT by THUE,SIDNEY 2:38
REBOUND OFF by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by GRIESE,KYRA 2:33 21-38 H 17
ASSIST  by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE --

2:17 21-40 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GRIESE,KYRA 2:04

2:04 STEAL  by MONGAN,KENNA
2:01 MISS 2PTR by MONGAN,KENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by FLANAGAN,GRACE
1:58 21-42 H 21 GOOD 2PTR by FLANAGAN,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by PARSLEY,MARIA 1:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SUDMANN,KONNOR

1:33 SUB OUT by MONGAN,KENNA
1:33 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
1:33 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,GRACE
1:33 SUB IN by BENNE,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by GRIESE,KYRA 1:33
SUB IN by ALTENBURG,SYDNEY 1:33

1:22 MISS 3PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by THUE,SIDNEY 1:21
SUB IN by WHATLEY,KAYLEE 1:21
SUB OUT by PARSLEY,MARIA 1:21
SUB IN by JENSEN,JADYN 1:21
TURNOVER  by ALTENBURG,SYDNEY 1:10

1:10 STEAL  by BENNE,KENNEDY
1:07 MISS 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ALTENBURG,SYDNEY 0:58
SUB OUT by ALTENBURG,SYDNEY 0:58
SUB IN by HOVE,KAITY 0:58



0:55 MISS 2PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 0:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA
0:27 SUB OUT by BENNE,KENNEDY
0:27 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,GRACE

FOUL PERSONAL by HOVE,KAITY 0:19
0:19 21-43 H 22 GOOD FT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
0:19 21-44 H 23 GOOD FT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
0:10 FOUL PERSONAL by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA

GOOD FT by HOVE,KAITY 0:10 22-44 H 22
GOOD FT by HOVE,KAITY 0:10 23-44 H 21

0:00 MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE
REBOUND DEF by WHATLEY,KAYLEE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Marty Lancers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Briar Cliff University
10:00 SUB STARTER by LANGEL,RACHEL
10:00 SUB STARTER by SUDMANN,KONNOR
10:00 SUB STARTER by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCNAIR,MALLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by FLANAGAN,GRACE

SUB STARTER by HOVE,KAITY 10:00
SUB STARTER by JENSEN,JADYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by MARTINEZ,KAELA 10:00
SUB STARTER by PARSLEY,MARIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by THUE,SIDNEY 10:00
TURNOVER  by PARSLEY,MARIA 9:57

9:57 STEAL  by FLANAGAN,GRACE
9:52 MISS 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON

SUB OUT by PARSLEY,MARIA 9:52
SUB IN by GRIESE,KYRA 9:52

9:27 MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

9:10 MISS 2PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR
REBOUND DEF by HOVE,KAITY --
GOOD 2PTR by JENSEN,JADYN(in the paint) 9:01 25-44 H 19

8:51 MISS 2PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE
BLOCK  by THUE,SIDNEY 8:51

8:38 MISS 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by THUE,SIDNEY --

8:33 FOUL PERSONAL by MCNAIR,MALLIE
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,JADYN 8:31

8:31 STEAL  by FLANAGAN,GRACE
FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINEZ,KAELA 8:31

8:19 25-46 H 21 GOOD 2PTR by LANGEL,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUDMANN,KONNOR

MISS 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 8:05
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGEL,RACHEL

7:58 25-48 H 23 GOOD 2PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 7:45
GOOD 2PTR by HOVE,KAITY(in the paint) 7:37 27-48 H 21

7:23 MISS 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by THUE,SIDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,JADYN 7:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SUDMANN,KONNOR
6:49 27-50 H 23 GOOD 2PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by HOVE,KAITY 6:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SUDMANN,KONNOR

6:24 MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE



SUB OUT by HOVE,KAITY 6:24
SUB IN by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 6:24

6:23 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
6:23 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALLIE
6:23 SUB OUT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
6:23 SUB IN by DAVIS,CADENCE
6:23 SUB IN by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN
6:23 SUB IN by MONGAN,KENNA

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 6:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MONGAN,KENNA

6:09 TURNOVER  by MONGAN,KENNA
STEAL  by JENSEN,JADYN 6:09
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,JADYN 6:09

5:53 27-52 H 25 GOOD 2PTR by MONGAN,KENNA(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by THUE,SIDNEY(in the paint) 5:40 29-52 H 23
ASSIST  by JENSEN,JADYN --

5:20 MISS 3PTR by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN
REBOUND DEF by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE --

5:12 FOUL PERSONAL by LANGEL,RACHEL
5:12 SUB OUT by LANGEL,RACHEL
5:12 SUB IN by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA
5:12 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,GRACE
5:12 SUB IN by SUDMANN,KONNOR

MISS FT by JENSEN,JADYN 5:12
GOOD FT by JENSEN,JADYN 5:12 30-52 H 22

4:56 MISS 2PTR by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA
-- REBOUND OFF by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA

4:53 MISS 3PTR by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN
REBOUND DEF by GRIESE,KYRA --
GOOD 2PTR by THUE,SIDNEY(in the paint) 4:42 32-52 H 20

4:17 MISS 3PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR
REBOUND DEF by GRIESE,KYRA --
MISS 2PTR by GRIESE,KYRA 4:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CADENCE
4:00 MISS 2PTR by MONGAN,KENNA

REBOUND DEF by GRIESE,KYRA --
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KAELA 3:57
SUB IN by HOVE,KAITY 3:57
SUB OUT by JENSEN,JADYN 3:57
SUB IN by PARSLEY,MARIA 3:57
TURNOVER  by GRIESE,KYRA 3:57

3:46 32-55 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by MONGAN,KENNA
-- ASSIST  by SUDMANN,KONNOR

TURNOVER  by PARSLEY,MARIA 3:33
3:33 STEAL  by MONGAN,KENNA

FOUL PERSONAL by HOVE,KAITY 3:29
3:29 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CADENCE
3:29 SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALLIE
3:29 32-56 H 24 GOOD FT by MONGAN,KENNA
3:29 32-57 H 25 GOOD FT by MONGAN,KENNA
3:29 SUB OUT by MONGAN,KENNA
3:29 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON

TURNOVER  by PARSLEY,MARIA 3:29
SUB OUT by PARSLEY,MARIA 3:29
SUB IN by MORRISON,REMEDY 3:29

3:18 MISS 2PTR by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA
-- REBOUND OFF by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN

3:14 MISS 2PTR by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN
-- REBOUND OFF by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN

TURNOVER  by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 3:00
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 3:00

2:38 32-60 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE



-- ASSIST  by SUDMANN,KONNOR
2:30 FOUL PERSONAL by MCNAIR,MALLIE

TURNOVER  by GRIESE,KYRA 2:23
2:23 STEAL  by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
2:20 32-62 H 30 GOOD 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON(in the paint)
2:12 FOUL PERSONAL by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA

SUB OUT by THUE,SIDNEY 2:12
SUB OUT by MORRISON,REMEDY 2:12
SUB IN by JENSEN,JADYN 2:12
SUB IN by JAROVSKI,EMMA 2:12
SUB OUT by JENSEN,JADYN 2:12
SUB IN by THUE,SIDNEY 2:12
GOOD FT by HOVE,KAITY 2:12 33-62 H 29
GOOD FT by HOVE,KAITY 2:12 34-62 H 28
SUB OUT by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 2:03
SUB IN by JENSEN,JADYN 2:03

1:55 MISS 2PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,JADYN --
TURNOVER  by HOVE,KAITY 1:49
BLOCK  by JENSEN,JADYN 1:49

1:49 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
1:49 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALLIE
1:49 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,GRACE
1:49 SUB IN by MONGAN,KENNA
1:30 MISS 3PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR

REBOUND DEF by JAROVSKI,EMMA --
1:29 FOUL PERSONAL by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA
1:29 SUB OUT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
1:29 SUB IN by DAVIS,CADENCE
1:29 SUB OUT by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA
1:29 SUB IN by LANGEL,RACHEL

MISS FT by HOVE,KAITY 1:29
MISS FT by HOVE,KAITY 1:29
REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,JADYN --
GOOD 2PTR by JENSEN,JADYN(in the paint) 1:25 36-62 H 26

0:55 MISS 2PTR by FLANAGAN,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by JAROVSKI,EMMA --
MISS 2PTR by JENSEN,JADYN 0:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CADENCE
0:29 MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by GRIESE,KYRA --
TURNOVER  by GRIESE,KYRA 0:26

0:04 MISS 3PTR by MONGAN,KENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CADENCE

0:00 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CADENCE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Marty Lancers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Briar Cliff University
10:00 SUB STARTER by FLANAGAN,GRACE
10:00 SUB STARTER by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN
10:00 SUB STARTER by LANGEL,RACHEL
10:00 SUB STARTER by DAVIS,CADENCE
10:00 SUB STARTER by MONGAN,KENNA

SUB STARTER by THUE,SIDNEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by JAROVSKI,EMMA 10:00
SUB STARTER by GRIESE,KYRA 10:00
SUB STARTER by JENSEN,JADYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by HOVE,KAITY 10:00

9:46 MISS 3PTR by MONGAN,KENNA
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,JADYN --



9:30 STEAL  by DAVIS,CADENCE
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,JADYN 9:30

9:09 36-65 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN
-- ASSIST  by FLANAGAN,GRACE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 8:58
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,JADYN 8:56

8:56 STEAL  by FLANAGAN,GRACE
8:51 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CADENCE

REBOUND DEF by THUE,SIDNEY --
GOOD 2PTR by HOVE,KAITY 8:43 38-65 H 27
STEAL  by HOVE,KAITY 8:26

8:26 TURNOVER  by FLANAGAN,GRACE
MISS 2PTR by HOVE,KAITY 8:21
REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,JADYN --
GOOD 2PTR by JENSEN,JADYN(in the paint) 8:20 40-65 H 25

8:20 FOUL PERSONAL by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN
SUB OUT by THUE,SIDNEY 8:20
SUB IN by JENSEN,BRIONA 8:20
MISS FT by JENSEN,JADYN 8:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGEL,RACHEL
8:09 TURNOVER  by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN

SUB OUT by JENSEN,JADYN 8:09
SUB IN by PARSLEY,MARIA 8:09
TURNOVER  by PARSLEY,MARIA 8:04

8:04 STEAL  by LANGEL,RACHEL
7:56 MISS 3PTR by MONGAN,KENNA

REBOUND DEF by PARSLEY,MARIA --
GOOD 2PTR by JAROVSKI,EMMA(in the paint) 7:37 42-65 H 23
ASSIST  by HOVE,KAITY --
STEAL  by JAROVSKI,EMMA 7:24

7:24 TURNOVER  by FLANAGAN,GRACE
TURNOVER  by JAROVSKI,EMMA 7:24

7:24 STEAL  by FLANAGAN,GRACE
FOUL PERSONAL by JAROVSKI,EMMA 7:24

7:24 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,GRACE
7:24 SUB OUT by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN
7:24 SUB OUT by LANGEL,RACHEL
7:24 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CADENCE
7:24 SUB OUT by MONGAN,KENNA
7:24 SUB IN by SUDMANN,KONNOR
7:24 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
7:24 SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALLIE
7:24 SUB IN by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA
7:24 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,GRACE
7:18 MISS 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
FOUL PERSONAL by GRIESE,KYRA 7:17

7:17 MISS FT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
7:17 MISS FT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by GRIESE,KYRA --
7:08 FOUL PERSONAL by FLANAGAN,GRACE
6:50 FOUL PERSONAL by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA
6:50 SUB OUT by KLEINHESSELINK,MALIA
6:50 SUB IN by LANGEL,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by GRIESE,KYRA 6:31
-- REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,GRACE

6:12 42-68 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by SUDMANN,KONNOR
-- ASSIST  by MCNAIR,MALLIE

SUB OUT by JAROVSKI,EMMA 6:03
SUB OUT by PARSLEY,MARIA 6:03
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KAELA 6:03
SUB IN by MORRISON,REMEDY 6:03



TURNOVER  by JENSEN,BRIONA 5:39
5:39 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,GRACE
5:39 SUB IN by MONGAN,KENNA
5:18 MISS 2PTR by LANGEL,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,BRIONA --
5:15 STEAL  by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON

TURNOVER  by JENSEN,BRIONA 5:15
FOUL PERSONAL by MORRISON,REMEDY 5:15

5:11 42-70 H 28 GOOD 2PTR by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCNAIR,MALLIE

GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 4:44 45-70 H 25
ASSIST  by HOVE,KAITY --

4:20 45-72 H 27 GOOD 2PTR by LANGEL,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MONGAN,KENNA

4:10 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALLIE
4:10 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,PAYTON
4:10 SUB OUT by SUDMANN,KONNOR
4:10 SUB OUT by LANGEL,RACHEL
4:10 SUB IN by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN
4:10 SUB IN by DAVIS,CADENCE
4:10 SUB IN by KELLEY,LORYN
4:10 SUB IN by BLUM,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by JENSEN,BRIONA 4:10
SUB IN by THUE,SIDNEY 4:10
SUB OUT by GRIESE,KYRA 3:43
SUB IN by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 3:43
MISS 3PTR by HOVE,KAITY 3:43
TURNOVER  by HOVE,KAITY 3:39

3:19 MISS 2PTR by DAVIS,CADENCE
REBOUND DEF by THUE,SIDNEY --
MISS 2PTR by THUE,SIDNEY 3:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MONGAN,KENNA
2:56 MISS 2PTR by KELLEY,LORYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
2:56 SUB OUT by MONGAN,KENNA
2:56 SUB IN by REINOEHL,ELLA

GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 2:41 48-72 H 24
ASSIST  by HOVE,KAITY --

2:13 MISS 3PTR by KELLEY,LORYN
REBOUND DEF by HOVE,KAITY --

1:55 FOUL PERSONAL by BLUM,ABIGAIL
1:55 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CADENCE
1:55 SUB OUT by KLEINHESSELINK,MAKEN
1:55 SUB IN by STARK,HANNAH
1:55 SUB IN by DIRKSEN,HAILEY

SUB OUT by HOVE,KAITY 1:55
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KAELA 1:55
SUB IN by GONZALESDELA,LUCIA 1:55
SUB IN by ALTENBURG,SYDNEY 1:55
GOOD 2PTR by THUE,SIDNEY(in the paint) 1:43 50-72 H 22

1:31 TURNOVER  by BLUM,ABIGAIL
STEAL  by MORRISON,REMEDY 1:31

1:31 FOUL PERSONAL by STARK,HANNAH
GOOD FT by MORRISON,REMEDY 1:31 51-72 H 21
MISS FT by MORRISON,REMEDY 1:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,LORYN
1:21 MISS 3PTR by STARK,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BLUM,ABIGAIL
1:16 51-74 H 23 GOOD 2PTR by STARK,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLUM,ABIGAIL
TURNOVER  by ALTENBURG,SYDNEY 0:57

0:57 STEAL  by REINOEHL,ELLA



0:44 TURNOVER  by STARK,HANNAH
STEAL  by THUE,SIDNEY 0:44
GOOD 2PTR by THUE,SIDNEY(in the paint) 0:39 53-74 H 21
ASSIST  by MORRISON,REMEDY --

0:21 MISS 3PTR by STARK,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by STARK,HANNAH

0:19 SUB OUT by DIRKSEN,HAILEY
0:19 SUB IN by PAKOOTAS,MIA

SUB OUT by MORRISON,REMEDY 0:19
SUB OUT by THUE,SIDNEY 0:19
SUB IN by WHATLEY,KAYLEE 0:19
SUB IN by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 0:19

0:00 TURNOVER  by BLUM,ABIGAIL


